
Arrest Report - 2015

1/1/2015 FELIZ               MAXIMO        30  

94B   TENNEY                   ST  METHUEN                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-17-AR            

OUI LIQUOR                                                                 

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

1/1/2015 WENTZELL            MARIAH        18  

4     ROCKVALE                 CIR TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-18-AR            

DISORDERLY CONDUCT                                                         

1/1/2015 GALLAGHER           ROBERT        45  

7     CLARK SITE               RD  WILMINGTON               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-60-AR            

STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO                                                        

LICENSE REVOKED AS HTO, OPERATE MV WITH                                    

1/3/2015 CARLINO             PATRICIA      22  

17    KING                     ST  WILMINGTON               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-301-AR           

SIGNAL, FAIL TO                                                            

SPEEDING                                                                   

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

OUI LIQUOR                                                                 

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

1/5/2015 SMITH-LARTEY        RAKIM         22  

25    MANSFILED                ST  SOMMERVILLE              MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-590-AR           

WARRANT#1407CR002855 C.90 S.10 UNLICENSED OPERATION                        
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LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

1/6/2015 CIESZYNSKI          MARYELLEN     34  

11    EDDY                     ST  WEBSTER                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-717-AR           

SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION                                                 

1/6/2015 BAKER               SCOTT         36  

8     SHADEY HILL              LN  BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-731-AR           

B&E BUILDING NIGHTTIME FOR FELONY                                          

1/9/2015 OCONNOR             BRIAN         41  

20F   MERRIMAC                 WAY TYNGSBOROUGH             MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-1141-AR          

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                      

1/9/2015 JACKSON             MARK          48  

40    EAGLE                    DR  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-1146-AR          

COURTESY BOOKING                                                           

1/11/2015 HEFFERNAN           TIMOTHY       28  

86    STATE                    ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-1383-A-AR        

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

OUI LIQUOR                                                                 

1/11/2015 CALLAHAN            JAMES         24  

5309  ARCHSTONE                AVE N TEWKSBURY              MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-1383-AR          

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO                                                        

SPEEDING                                                                   

OUI LIQUOR                                                                 
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1/12/2015 GORDON              JOSEPH        31  

14    SUNSET                   AVE CHELMSFORD               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-1530-AR          

EQUIPMENT VIOLATION, MISCELLANEOUS MV                                      

OUI LIQUOR, 2ND OFFENSE                                                    

1/12/2015 JOYNER              JEFFREY       25  

26    HILLSIDE                 ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-1558-AR          

WARRANT - 1411CR003258 - OP MV W/ SUSP LIC                                 

WARRANT -1311CR007066 - LARCENY OF MV                                      

1/14/2015 BELSKY              STEPHEN       30  

1     KINGSBURY                ST  WORCESTER                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-1867-AR          

WARRANT-DOCKET#1265CR001664 DOM A&B                                        

1/16/2015 MAHONEY             COURTNEY      24  

100   CORINNE                  WAY TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-2103-AR          

B&E BUILDING NIGHTTIME FOR FELONY                                          

1/18/2015 OK                  DARARITH      29  

16    CATAMOUNT                RD  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-2462-AR          

OUI LIQUOR                                                                 

1/19/2015 METCALFE            SHANNON       24  

7     HARDIN                   ST  WILMINGTON               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-2703-AR          

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

1/22/2015 GSCHWIND            JASON         31  

84    G                        ST  DRACUT                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-3180-AR          

LICENSE REVOKED, OPERATE MV WITH                                           

LARCENY OVER $250                                                          

Page 3 of 84



1/23/2015 MCPHERSON           SETH          29  

32    ATLANTIC                 DR  RINDGE                   NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-3445-A-AR        

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A                                           

1/23/2015 STILSON             JUSTIN        31  

99    GRANT                    RD  NEWMARKET                NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-3445-AR          

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A, SUBSQ.                                   

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS E, SUBSQ.                                   

WARRANT                                                                    

1/24/2015 BENDEL              BRIAN         22  

41    LUND                     DR  HUDSON                   NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-3598-AR          

WARRANT - 1318CR004375 - POSS CLASS A                                      

WARRANT - 1418CR000119 - POSS CLASS A                                      

1/24/2015 ROBERTSON           CHRISTOPHER   30  

40    WINDSOR                  RD  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-3599-AR          

WARRANT - 111CR005712 - POSS CLASS B                                       

WARRANT - 1318CR001188 - POSS CLASS A                                      

1/25/2015 PATTERSON           JUSTIN        27  

40    STURGIS                  ST  WOBURN                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-3697-AR          

ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF                                   

OUI LIQUOR                                                                 

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL                                                      

SPEEDING                                                                   

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     
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1/26/2015 WOODS               JOSHUA        32  

15    GOV 
HUTCHINSON           

RD  BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-3831-AR          

SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION                                        

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

OUI LIQUOR, 2ND OFFENSE                                                    

1/26/2015 FREDA               KAYLA         20  

8     ROSE                     LN  STONEHAM                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-3902-AR          

WARRANT  DCKT 1313CR001923                                                 

WARRANT  DCKT 1311CR001679                                                 

WARRANT 1411CR002995                                                       

1/28/2015 NELSON              DAVID         27  

22    CIRCLE                   DR  MERIDETH                 NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-4096-AR          

SHOPLIFTING $100+ BY ASPORTATION                                           

1/28/2015 GEORGOPOULOS        DENISE        43  

112   HAMPSHIRE                ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-4133-AR          

SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION                                                 

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

1/29/2015 ATTON               JAMES         36  

418   SUMMER                   ST  LYNN                     MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-4333-AR          

1418CR005609 LICENSE SUSPENDED                                             

1418CR006063 LICENSE SUSPENDED                                             

2/3/2015 ATKINSON            GLEORA        45  

158   CONCORD                  RD  BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-4955-AR          
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WARRANT - 1318CR003281 - POSS CLASS B DRUG                                 

2/3/2015 MOR                 KEVIN         19  

51.5  BRANCH                   ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-5027-A-AR        

CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW                                             

FALSE NAME/SSN, ARRESTEE FURNISH                                           

POSSESSION OF AMMUNITION, NO LICENSE                                       

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A                                           

2/3/2015 RIVERA              ERNEST        28  

342   PROSPECT                 ST  LAWRENCE                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-5027-AR          

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A                                           

CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW                                             

POSSESSION OF AMMUNITION, NO LICENSE                                       

2/3/2015 MEASAMOM            ANTHONY       20  

48    CROSBY                   ST  LAWRENCE                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-5027-B-AR        

CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW                                             

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A                                           

2/5/2015 HARDING             KEITH         29  

955   SOUTH                    ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-5311-AR          

ATTEMPT TO COMMIT CRIME                                                    

2/5/2015 SHANNON             MICHAEL       21  

33    DEVONSHIRE               DR  BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-5371-AR          

WARRANT                                                                    

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                      

2/7/2015 DEFARIAS            DIRLEI        35  

1360  MAIN                     ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-5570-AR          
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UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV                                                 

SPEEDING                                                                   

2/7/2015 MBUGUA              COSMASJAMES   23  

5     HOWE                     CT  LAWRENCE                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-5579-AR          

A&B                                                                        

A&B ON POLICE OFFICER                                                      

FIREFIGHTER, INTERFERE WITH                                                

FIREFIGHTER, INTERFERE WITH                                                

A&B ON POLICE OFFICER                                                      

A&B ON POLICE OFFICER                                                      

2/7/2015 WOOL                BRITTANY      25  

122   COBURN                   ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-5643-AR          

SHOPLIFTING $100+ BY CONCEALING MDSE                                       

2/8/2015 BOCK                SARA          27  

2905  FLETCHER                 ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-5740-A-AR        

SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE                                             

2/8/2015 ROJAS               NANCY         47  

205   FLETCHER                 ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-5740-AR          

WARRANT #1211CR007662                                                      

WARRANT #1111CR000341                                                      

WARRANT #1418CR000293                                                      

SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE                                             

2/8/2015 BERRY               JAMES         31  

12    HIGHLAND VIEW            RD  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-5742-A-AR        

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                      

CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW                                             
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2/8/2015 GIOIOSO             LISA          27  

1     INNIS DR D                   BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-5742-AR          

CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW                                             

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                      

2/8/2015 SULLIVAN            JASON         24  

22    RUSKIN                   RD  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-5742-B-AR        

CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW                                             

DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS A                                                   

DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS A                                                   

CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW                                             

2/9/2015 BALBONI             STACY         44  

2     HARJEAN                  RD  BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-5886-AR          

SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE                                             

WARRANT                                                                    

2/10/2015 OHEARN              EDWARD        28  

2     SAPLING                  CIR NASHUA                   NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-5988-A-AR        

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                      

2/10/2015 RIDDLE              COLBY         27  

48    SAUNDERS                 CIR TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-5988-AR          

WARRANT#1448CR000495 C.90S.23 LICENSE SUSP.                                

WARRANT#1311CR006809 C.90S.34J UNINSURED MV                                

DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS A                                                   

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A                                           

2/10/2015 RIDDLE              CHARLES       64  

48    SAUNDERS                 CIR TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-5988-B-AR        
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DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A                                           

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B                                           

2/10/2015 WHEATON             CHRISTINE     22  

310   TRULL                    RD  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-5988-C-AR        

WARRANT#1411CR000145 C.265 S.13A ASSAULT & BATTERY                         

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A                                           

2/11/2015 MAGNETT             CHANNELLE     24  

20    CHESTNUT                     NORTH READING            MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-6159-A-AR        

SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION                                                 

2/11/2015 AHEARN              TIFFANY       28  

179   LOWELL                   BLVD METHUEN                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-6159-AR          

SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION                                                 

2/13/2015 NDI                 JOHNSON       57  

25    PINE                     ST  PEPPERELL                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-6457-AR          

WARRANT-DOCKET# 0308CR000400 LARCENY OVER 250                              

WARRANT-DOCKET# 0308CR000432 LARCENY OVER 250                              

2/13/2015 WHITE               DANIEL        32  

35    SO RHODA                 ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-6460-AR          

WARRANT-SUPERIOR COURT-GRAND JURY-WITNESS                                  

2/14/2015 HAJJAR              KELLIE        48  

1021  AMES HILL                DR  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-6572-AR          

OUI LIQUOR                                                                 

2/17/2015 PERRY               RACHAEL       23  

24    ALGONQUIN                DR  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-6908-AR          
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OUI LIQUOR                                                                 

ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF                                   

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

2/18/2015 JONES               LUCAS         27  

52    FRANK                    ST  DRACUT                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-7072-AR          

WARRANT   1311CR005117  DRUG, POSS TO DIST. CLASS D                        

2/20/2015 CAMBLIN             MICHAEL       34  

286   BURNHAM                  RD  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-7520-AR          

WARRANT                                                                    

2/21/2015 REYES               FERNANDO      25  

256   MARKET                   ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-7557-AR          

RESIST ARREST                                                              

DISORDERLY CONDUCT                                                         

2/21/2015 GWIN                SARA          32  

102   APPLETON                 ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-7579-AR          

WARRANT#1453CR002373 SHOPLIFTING                                           

2/21/2015 MCLENNAN            JAMES         49  

1633  BRIDGE                   ST  DRACUT                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-7605-AR          

WARRANT#1511CR000153 CH.265 S.13A  ASSAULT & BATTERY                       

2/22/2015 OSORIO              ALBERTO       23  

44    FLOYD                    ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-7671-AR          

WARRANT - 1311CR007978 - UNLICENSED OP OF MV                               

WARRANT - 1411CR005539 - UNLICENSED OP OF MV                               

WARRANT - 1311CR005884 - UNLICENSED OP OF MV                               
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2/22/2015 HORTON              CHARLES       37  

970   MAIN                     ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-7727-AR          

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

2/23/2015 ANDREWS             MICHAEL       30  

6     LINWOOD                  AVE TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-7762-AR          

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

OUI LIQUOR                                                                 

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

2/23/2015 MORRIS              JOE           31  

207   SCHOOL                   ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-7784-AR          

WARRANT - 1411CR002796 - OP MV W/ SUSP LIC                                 

WARRANT - 1411CR006304 - OP MV W/ SUSP LIC                                 

2/24/2015 BALBA               MICHAEL       57  

41    LITTLE JOHN              DR  BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-8012-AR          

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF                                   

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

OUI LIQUOR, 2ND OFFENSE                                                    

2/24/2015 FALCON-GOMEZ        SHAWN         25  

9     INDEPENDENCE             DR  METHUEN                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-8027-AR          

STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL                                                      

DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS A                                                   
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2/27/2015 BOYLE               THERESA       61  

43    SUMMER                   ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-8539-AR          

WARRANT - 1211CR004927 - A&B +60/DISABLED                                  

2/28/2015 TATAROUNS           STEPHEN       45  

24    FILLMORE                 DR  BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-8738-AR          

WARRANT#1411CR006070 C.265 S.13 A&B                                        

3/1/2015 MUSE                KORRIE        43  

95    MAIN                     ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-8862-AR          

WARRANT - OP MV W/ SUSP FOR OUI - 1411CR006657                             

3/1/2015 BAEZ                IVELISSE      29  

51    LANE                     ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-8863-AR          

WARRANT - 1411CR004491 - POSS CLASS B                                      

3/3/2015 KREIMER             JAMES         22  

227   WESTVIEW                 RD  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-9200-AR          

WARRANT 1311CR004324 (265/13A/B)                                           

3/3/2015 GENTZEL             TRAVIS        25  

123   WHITE                    ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-9272-AR          

SHOPLIFTING $100+ BY ASPORTATION                                           

WARRANT                                                                    

3/5/2015 FERRER              JOHAN         25  

34    WILLIE                   ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-9536-AR          

WARRANT - 1218CR001771 - A&B                                               

3/5/2015 ARDIZZONE           NICHOLAS      27  

10    WELLINGTON               CIR TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-9576-AR          
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WARRANT - 1411CR006894 - A&B POLICE OFFICER                                

3/5/2015 SOUSA               MANUEL        43  

121   HEIDENRICH               DR  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-9578-AR          

WARRANT - 1411CR006250 - OP MV W/ SUSP LIC                                 

WARRANT - 1411CR007372 - OP MV W/ SUSP LIC                                 

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

3/5/2015 ELLIOTT             JUSTIN        31  

540   SOUTH                    ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-9596-AR          

WARRANT#1411CR003565 C.94C S.34  DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                     

3/5/2015 ULOTH-GOSS          JASON         19  

127   WINTER                   ST  HAVERHILL                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-9622-AR          

SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION                                                 

3/6/2015 ORTIZ               HECTOR        27  

197   HILDRETH                 ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-9711-AR          

WARRANT-DOCKET#1311CR007788-A&B                                            

3/7/2015 SIMMONS             THOMAS        40  

457   WESTMORELAND            
 

AVE SYRACUSE                 NY

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-9969-AR          

LARCENY OVER $250                                                          

FALSE IMPERSONATION & IDENTITY FRAUD                                       

3/8/2015 GOUDREAU            GERALD        76  

12    ANEX                     WAY DANVILLE                 NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-10072-AR         

SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION                                                 

3/8/2015 VALADE              JENNIFER      24  

24    ABBOTT                   RD  N READING                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-9995-AR          
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OUI LIQUOR, 2ND OFFENSE                                                    

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

3/9/2015 GRACIA              FERDINAND     26  

1835  MIDDLESEX                ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-10142-AR         

WARRANT-DOCKET# 1418CR006631-UNLICENSED OP/FAIL TO STOP                    

3/10/2015 DUGAN               JAMES         32  

935   MT HOPE                  ST  N ATTLEBOROUGH           MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-10277-AR         

WARRANT-DOCKET# 1334CR001735-SHOPLIFTING/DEFAULT                           

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

3/10/2015 SIMMS               SHYEM         26  

75    LINDEN                   ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-10405-AR         

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B                                           

3/13/2015 MURPHY              DEREK         25  

16    KENNETH                  LN  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-10856-AR         

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

3/13/2015 BERRY               JAMES         31  

12    HIGHLAND VIEW            RD  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-10940-AR         

WARRANT                                                                    

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B                                                      

3/14/2015 JOHNSON             ANGELIQUE     35  

20    MILL                     ST  DRACUT                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-11185-AR         

LARCENY OVER $250                                                          

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      
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3/15/2015 DIXON               DAVID         54  

44    NEWBURGH                 RD  NASHUA                   NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-11198-AR         

OUI DRUGS                                                                  

REGISTRATION NOT IN POSSESSION                                             

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

OUI LIQUOR, 3RD OFFENSE                                                    

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

3/15/2015 SGRULLONI           STEPHANIE     27  

109   FOSTER                   RD  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-11243-AR         

WARRANT-DOCKET# 1411CR006775- DEFAULT-OUI DRUGS                            

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

3/15/2015 BEJIN               SEBASTIEN     24  

5     KELLEY                   TER TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-11308-AR         

WARRANT                                                                    

3/16/2015 VALENTINE           GINA          32  

64 A  BELMONT                  ST  WATERTOWN                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-11531-A-AR       

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A                                           

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

3/16/2015 REARDON             MATTHEW       34  

14    MALVERN                  AVE TYNGSBORO                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-11531-AR         

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A                                           

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B                                                      
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3/17/2015 HART                SOTONYE       32  

71    NEWPARK                  ST  LYNN                     MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-11620-AR         

WARRANT#1413CR006340 C.90 S.23 LICENSE SUSPENDED                           

3/17/2015 SWEET               DAVID         25  

8     DUSTIN YOUNG                 BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-11735-AR         

OUI LIQUOR, 2ND OFFENSE                                                    

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B                                                      

3/19/2015 ORTIZ-GONZALEZ      JULIO         23  

9     TOPLIFF                  ST  DORCHESTER               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-12015-AR         

WARRANT - 1311CR005170 - OP MV W/ SUSP LIC                                 

3/19/2015 RONDEAU             DANIEL        22  

861   MAIN                     ST  S WEYMOUTH               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-12070-AR         

1211CR007640 DRUG POSS CLASS A                                             

1211CR005168 B&E BUILDING                                                  

3/19/2015 JACKSON             SAMANTHA      18  

8     SUMNER                   RD  BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-12075-A-AR       

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B                                                      

3/19/2015 SUMMERLIN           ERIC          20  

8     SUMNER                   RD  BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-12075-AR         

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B                                                      

3/19/2015 TAYLOR              LANCE         50  

40    ST JAMES                 ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-12132-AR         

LICENSE REVOKED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ.OFF                                     

STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO                                                        
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3/20/2015 REED                GERALD        51  

4     WINDSOR                  ST  CHELMSFORD               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-12225-AR         

WARRANT - 1511CR001086 - A&B +60/DISABLED                                  

3/20/2015 WILLETTE            JUSTIN        27  

1     TAREILA                  CIR TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-12234-AR         

1411CR004974 B&E BUILDING                                                  

1318CR001519 POSSESS CLASS A                                               

3/20/2015 LEBRON              ROBERT        36  

72    MAIN                     ST  WILMINGTON               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-12317-AR         

OUI LIQUOR                                                                 

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF                                   

3/22/2015 CARDINAL            JESSICA       21  

18    B                        ST  BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-12534-AR         

WARRANT-DOCKET# 1411CR004079-LARCENY OVER 250                              

WARRANT-DOCKET# 1411CR003842-DRUG POSSESSION CLASS E                       

WARRANT-DOCKET# 1411CR001279-DRUG POSSESSION CLASS B                       

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                      

3/22/2015 RANDOLPH            FELISHA       21  

33    WEST                     ST  WESTFORD                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-12538-A-AR       

WARRANT-DOCKET# 1411CR007527-DRUG POSSESSION CLASS A                       

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B                                                      

3/22/2015 CANTIN              ALEXANDER     22  

125   PLAIN                    RD  WESTFORD                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-12538-AR         
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WARRANT-DOCKET# 1311CR005808-A&B                                           

3/22/2015 LYONS               TYLER         20  

12    HIGH VALE                LN  ANDOVER                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-12586-AR         

DISORDERLY CONDUCT                                                         

3/22/2015 KAPLAN              KIRILL        42  

60    BRIDGE                   ST  SALEM                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-12594-A-AR       

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS C                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

3/22/2015 DEFREITAS           CASSANDRA     30  

21    ESSEX                    ST  SALEM                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-12594-AR         

LICENSE REVOKED, OPERATE MV WITH                                           

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

3/26/2015 OLEKIBOLI           PETER         40  

30    ENNELL                   ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-13167-AR         

WARRANT - 1418CR002912 - OP MV W/ SUSP LIC                                 

3/28/2015 CARTIER             ROBERT        36  

131   LIBERTY ST 1 REAR        RD  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-13471-AR         

OUI LIQUOR                                                                 

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

LICENSE NOT IN POSSESSION                                                  

3/28/2015 WAIBLE              JAMES         22  

60    RONALD                   DR  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-13524-AR         

LARCENY OVER $250 BY FALSE PRETENSE                                        
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3/28/2015 LARA-TEJEDA         RICHARD       44  

515   MONTAUK                  HWY EAST HAMPTON             NY

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-13558-A-AR       

CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW                                             

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B                                           

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B                                           

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A                                           

3/28/2015 LARA                REYES         42  

5     CUNARD                   WAY E BOSTON                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-13558-AR         

CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW                                             

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B                                           

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A                                           

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B                                           

4/1/2015 MACKINNON           DAVID         47  

161   FERNCROFT                RD  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-14062-AR         

OUI LIQUOR, 3RD OFFENSE                                                    

UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE                                                 

INSPECTION/STICKER, NO                                                     

4/1/2015 ROJAS               NANCY         47  

205   FLETCHER                 ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-14082-AR         

WARRANT - 1418CR000293 - UNLICENSED OP MV                                  

4/1/2015 WEST                KELLY         31  

87    NESMITH                  ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-14169-AR         

WARRANT DISORDERLY CONDUCT                                                 

WARRANT CLASS A POSSESSION                                                 
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4/2/2015 MAROIS              ANDREW        34  

175   CENTRAL                  ST  GARDNER                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-14275-AR         

SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION                                                 

4/4/2015 SCHELLENBACH        CORY          18  

5     RIO VISTA                ST  BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-14599-AR         

STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO                                                        

UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV                                                 

4/6/2015 GRENIER             CARL          42  

14    MEADOW                   LN  SALEM                    NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-14913-AR         

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

4/7/2015 GAUTHIER            MICHAEL       20  

7B    SINAI                    CIR CHELMSFORD               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-15081-AR         

SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION                                                 

4/7/2015 MORRISSEY           JASON         24  

223   SHANNON                  RD  SALEM                    NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-15087-AR         

SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION                                                 

4/8/2015 GILES               JOSEPH        36  

144   DALTON                   ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-15248-AR         

WARRANT#1553CR000505 C.90 S.34J UNINSURED MV                               

4/8/2015 CABOZZI             STEVIE        22  

56    SECOND                   AVE LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-15339-AR         

WARRANT (A&B DW)                                                           

4/9/2015 BROOKS              JAMES         38  

32    WARD                     ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-15478-AR         
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A&B                                                                        

WILFUL AND MALICIOUS DESTRUCTION                                           

THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME - TO WIT MURDER                                     

4/10/2015 HAWKINS             AMANDA        24  

82    GORHAM                   ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-15565-AR         

WARRANT - 1449CR000220 - A&B                                               

4/10/2015 JOHNSON             DWAYNE        55  

6     ARTHUR                   ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-15568-AR         

WARRANT - 0811CR006908 - OP MV W/ SUSP LIC                                 

4/10/2015 LITTLE              JOY           52  

      HOMELESS                     HOMELESS                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-15569-AR         

WARRANT - 1311CR002386 - DISORDERLY CONDUCT                                

4/10/2015 SANTIAGO            CRYSTAL       32  

13    DANSREAU                 PL  MIDDLETON                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-15613-AR         

1318CR000130 REGISTRATION SUSPENDED                                        

4/11/2015 CONLEY              SHAWN         27  

116   TENTH                    ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-15704-AR         

A&B ON POLICE OFFICER                                                      

RESIST ARREST                                                              

DISORDERLY CONDUCT                                                         

4/11/2015 DAY                 SHANNON       35  

32    WARD                     ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-15727-AR         

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS C                                           

WARRANT#1318CR--1169 C.94C S.34 DRUG,POSSES CLASS B                        
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4/12/2015 HENRIQUEZ           LAURA         25  

497   BROADWAY                 ST  LYNNFIELD                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-15886-AR         

0736CR003718 CREDIT CARD FRAUD                                             

4/13/2015 BERRY               JAMES         31  

12    HIGHLAND VIEW            RD  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-16055-AR         

1318CR006239 LICENSE SUSPENDED                                             

1418CR006420 RECKLESS OPERATION                                            

1318CR007940 RESIST ARREST                                                 

4/13/2015 GRIFFIN             KIM           39  

3     CHARLOTTE                RD  WILMINGTON               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-16140-AR         

B&E VEHICLE/BOAT NIGHTTIME FOR FELONY                                      

LARCENY UNDER $250                                                         

4/15/2015 TIRADO-RODRIGUEZ    NATHANAEL     25  

262   E HAVERHILL ST 2ND 
FLOOR 

    LAWRENCE                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-16507-A-AR       

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B, SUBSQ.                                   

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B, SUBSQ.                                   

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A, SUBSQ.                                   

4/15/2015 ORTEGA              GIOMAR        21  

77    WESLEY                   ST  LAWRENCE                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-16507-AR         

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B                                           

Possession of one ounce or less of Marijuana / THC                         

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A                                           

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B                                           
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4/16/2015 THOMAS              KIMBERLY      55  

1036  CENTRAL                  ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-16618-AR         

SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION                                                 

4/16/2015 MONSON              NICOLE        34  

9     BEACON                   ST  DRACUT                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-16623-A-AR       

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                      

4/16/2015 CARROLL             WARREN        29  

29    VERNON                   ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-16623-AR         

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS C                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

4/17/2015 MERCADO             WILMARI       26  

5A    DOVER                    ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-16729-AR         

WARRANT - 1311CR004225 - DISTURBING ARREST                                 

4/17/2015 COUGHLIN            LINDA         53  

869   LAFAYETTE                RD  HAMPTON                  NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-16730-AR         

WARRANT - 1418CR002999 - POSS CLASS A                                      

4/17/2015 TURCOTTE            ROBERT        53  

238   MARSHALL                 ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-16741-AR         

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

OUI DRUGS                                                                  

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

4/17/2015 GILLIS              DONALD        45  

96    TAYLOR                   ST  WALTHAM                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-16775-AR         
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B&E BUILDING NIGHTTIME FOR FELONY                                          

LARCENY OVER $250                                                          

4/18/2015 PONCIA              LAWRENCE      61  

36    CHURCH                   ST  EVERETT                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-16874-AR         

WARRANT - 1552CR000335 - OP MV W/ SUSP LIC                                 

4/19/2015 CHHIM               SARETH        29  

46    CROSBY ST 1ST 
FLOOR      

    S LAWRENCE               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-16987-AR         

OUI LIQUOR, 2ND OFFENSE                                                    

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO                                                        

4/19/2015 NGO                 CAN           44  

402   ESSEX                    ST  SALEM                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-17096-AR         

WARRANT   1036CR003225 ASSAULT & BATTERY                                   

4/20/2015 ST JOHN             FRANCIS       26  

270   LITTLETON                RD  CHELMSFORD               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-17167-AR         

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ.OFF                                   

4/21/2015 CONNORS             MICHAEL       35  

244   MAIN STREET B                DOUGLAS                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-17309-AR         

WARRANT-DOCKET# 1466CR001884 - THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME                      

WARRANT- DOCKET# 1462CR000403 - OP MV W SUSP LICENSE                       

WARRANT- DOCKET# 1465CR000080 - OP MV W SUSP LICENSE                       

WARRANT- DOCKET# 1466CR000199 - CARRY LOADED RIFLE/SHOTGUN ON WAY          

THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME                                                     

4/21/2015 DONOGHUE            TIMOTHY       30  

11    ERICA                    LN  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-17328-AR         
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DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS C                                                      

4/22/2015 GRIFFIN             KIM           39  

1388  MAIN                     ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-17552-AR         

A&B ON +60/DISABLED WITH INJURY                                            

A&B ON POLICE OFFICER                                                      

RESIST ARREST                                                              

WILFUL AND MALICIOUS DESTRUCTION                                           

B&E BUILDING NIGHTTIME FOR FELONY                                          

4/23/2015 BONICA              LAUREN        27  

5     EDGEWORTH                ST  WILMINGTON               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-17596-AR         

OUI LIQUOR                                                                 

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

4/23/2015 FLORIO              DAVID         40  

19    GARDNER                  ST  WALTHAM                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-17713-AR         

1511CR002326 LARCENY OVER $250.                                            

4/25/2015 BALDASARO           MARINA        49  

107   GROVE                    ST  MEDFORD                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-17977-AR         

USE MV WITHOUT AUTHORITY                                                   

FALSE NAME TO A POLICE OFFICER, MV OPERATOR                                

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

SPEEDING                                                                   

OUI LIQUOR                                                                 

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       
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4/25/2015 SANTOS              CARLOS        46  

24    SHERIDAN                 LN  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-18066-AR         

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

OUI LIQUOR, 2ND OFFENSE                                                    

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

4/26/2015 TORRES              FEDERICO      21  

25    MEADOWVIEW               DR  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-18144-AR         

WARRANT- DOCKET# 1311CR007869 - A&B                                        

WARRANT- DOCKET# 1311CR007868- A&B                                         

4/26/2015 GILLETTE            MARK          35  

      HOMELESS                     HOMELESS                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-18161-AR         

SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE                                             

4/26/2015 BARNES              RYAN          29  

393   PLEASANT                 ST  DUNSTABLE                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-18169-AR         

SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE                                             

4/27/2015 ONEIL               RYAN          25  

15    WHIPPLE                  ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-18364-A-AR       

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B, SUBSQ.OFF.                                          

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A, SUBSQ.                                   

CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW                                             

4/27/2015 FICHERA             ASHLEY        20  

15    WHIPPLE                  ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-18364-AR         

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A                                           

CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW                                             
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4/28/2015 TURAY               ABDUL         61  

131   LONDON                   ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-18480-AR         

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

OUI LIQUOR, 2ND OFFENSE                                                    

STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL                                                      

5/1/2015 KANAN               ANNIE         30  

52    LAWRENCE                 DR  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-18944-AR         

SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE                                             

5/2/2015 GROSSI              ANNE          43  

100   MAIN                         OTHER                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-18998-AR         

WARRANT- DOCKET#1150CR001570 - OUI LIQUOR                                  

WARRANT- DOCKET#1114CR000760 - OUI LIQUOR                                  

5/2/2015 WHITCOMB            VALERIE       51  

95    MAIN                     ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-19009-AR         

WARRANT- DOCKET# 1511CR002405 - INTIMIDATE WITNESS                         

5/3/2015 BREEN               CAROL         30  

2     COLSON                   ST  N BILLERICA              MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-19234-A-AR       

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B                                                      

CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW                                             

5/3/2015 MATTE               DEREK         34  

82    BRICK KILN               RD  CHELMSFORD               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-19234-AR         

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B                                           

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS E                                           

CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW                                             
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5/3/2015 HARTMANN            PHILIP        22  

17    PUTNAM                   RD  BEDFORD                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-19234-B-AR       

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS E                                           

CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW                                             

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B                                           

DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS E                                                   

DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B                                                   

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS C                                           

5/4/2015 FROST               NICHOLAS      24  

1280  MIDDLESEX                ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-19218-AR         

B&E BUILDING DAYTIME FOR FELONY                                            

LARCENY OVER $250                                                          

B&E BUILDING DAYTIME FOR FELONY                                            

LARCENY OVER $250                                                          

5/4/2015 SAVAGE              BAMIEKOLE     40  

230   GORHAM                   ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-19300-AR         

WARRANT - 1411CR005428 - A&B                                               

5/4/2015 HUBBARD             KIMBERLY      35  

18    GEORGE BROWN             ST  BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-19360-AR         

WARRANT - 1318CR000084 - DRUG POSSESSION CLASS A                           

SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION                                                 

WARRANT - 1311CR007238 - LARCENY BY CHECK                                  

5/4/2015 PERGAKIS            ELAINE        53  

185A  STACKPOLE                ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-19376-AR         

SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION                                                 
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5/5/2015 RODRIGUEZ 
SANTIAGO  

ADRIENNE      23  

131   SYCAMORE                     NEW BEDFORD              MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-19433-AR         

WARRANT - 1447CR001458 - OP MV W/ SUSP LIC                                 

5/6/2015 FERRAGAMO           RAYMOND       24  

590   MAIN                     ST  SANDOWN                  NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-19607-AR         

1238CR000199                                                               

5/6/2015 SALVANESCHI         MICHELE       51  

100   PRINCETON                BLVD LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-19658-AR         

WARRANT   1511CR001781  SHOPLIFTING                                        

5/7/2015 FALES               ROBERT        41  

199R  MARSHALL                 ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-19707-AR         

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

Possession of one ounce or less of Marijuana / THC                         

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE                                                 

5/7/2015 EARLE               RUSSELL       47  

422   SOUTH                    ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-19811-AR         

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B                                           

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A                                           

5/9/2015 SANCHEZ             JORGE         56  

2     SOUTHERLAND                  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-20130-AR         

UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV                                                 

SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION                                        
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5/9/2015 HARRINGTON          SHANE         27  

16    CHAMPION                 ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-20167-AR         

DISORDERLY CONDUCT                                                         

A&B ON POLICE OFFICER                                                      

RESIST ARREST                                                              

5/10/2015 PARKER              KEITH         34  

31    ELLINGTON                RD  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-20254-AR         

OUI LIQUOR, 2ND OFFENSE                                                    

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

5/10/2015 PERALTA             ELBA          24  

73    MARKET                   ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-20259-AR         

WARRANT - 1511CR000415 - OP MV W/ SUSP LIC                                 

5/10/2015 ORTIZ-GONZALEZ      JULIO         23  

19    TOPLIFF                  ST  DORCHESTER               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-20338-A-AR       

1311CR005170 LICENSE SUSPENDED                                             

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE                                                 

UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE                                                    

5/10/2015 SUY                 ELIZA         22  

20    POWELL                   ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-20338-AR         

1411CR007548 SEXUAL CONDUCT FOR FEE                                        

5/12/2015 ADAMES              LUCERY        21  

32    ENNELL                   ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-20672-AR         

WITNESS, INTIMIDATE                                                        
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5/14/2015 AMATO               GIA           24  

749   NORTH                    ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-21013-AR         

SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE                                             

5/14/2015 GARRON              HAROLD        55  

400   DUNSTABLE                RD  TYNGSBORO                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-21036-AR         

SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION                                        

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

5/15/2015 WELCH               CHAD          34  

47    HANCOCK                  AVE MEDFORD                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-21209-AR         

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B                                                      

5/15/2015 CARDINAL            JESSICA       21  

18    B                        ST  BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-21214-AR         

WARRANT#1411CR003166 C.266 S.LARCENY UNDER $250                            

WARRANT#1511CR001666 C.94C S.34  DRUG,POSSESS CLASS A                      

WARRANT#1411CR003842  C.94C S.34 DRUG,POSSESS CLASS E                      

WARRANT#1411CR004079  C.266 S.30  LARCENY OVER $250                        

5/15/2015 ROSARIO             KEVIN         18  

96    SECOND                   ST  NORTH ANDOVER            MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-21295-AR         

STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL                                                      

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

5/15/2015 DREHLE              AMANDA        33  

55    LINCOLN                  LN  DRACUT                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-21307-A-AR       

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A, SUBSQ.OFF.                                          

STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL                                                      
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BRAKES VIOLATION, MV                                                       

5/15/2015 TAMIR               LEE           37  

1129  LAKEVIEW                 AVE DRACUT                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-21307-AR         

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A, SUBSQ.OFF.                                          

5/16/2015 MACELLARI           DOMINIC       49  

13    FALKINBURG               DR  LITTLE EGG HARBOR        MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-21378-AR         

WARRANT- DOCKET# 1015CR002747 - OP MV W/ SUSP LIC                          

5/16/2015 GORSKI              ROBERT        23  

85    BAYSTATE                 RD  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-21457-AR         

1511CR002942 BURGLARY, UNARMED                                             

DISTURBING THE PEACE                                                       

RESIST ARREST                                                              

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

OUI DRUGS                                                                  

STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL                                                      

5/16/2015 COX                 TRAVIS        39  

4     THURSTON HILL            RD  RUTLAND                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-21462-AR         

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A, SUBSQ.OFF.                                          

5/16/2015 STONE               BENJAMIN      37  

48    MCDONALD                 RD  WILMINGTON               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-21466-AR         

SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION                                                 

5/17/2015 FALCONE             NICOLA        18  

60    GEDDES                   DR  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-21486-AR         

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

OUI LIQUOR                                                                 
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5/18/2015 PINTO               FABIO         42  

1610  WORCESTER                RD  FRAMINGHAM               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-21811-AR         

LICENSE REVOKED, OPERATE MV WITH                                           

STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO                                                        

5/19/2015 ARNAULT             RICHARD       62  

521   ROGERS                   ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-21925-AR         

WARRANT - 1411CR004418 - TRESSPASS                                         

5/19/2015 MULVANEY            MATTHEW       32  

51    HANCOCK                  ST  STONEHAM                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-22013-AR         

OUI DRUGS, 3RD OFFENSE                                                     

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

5/20/2015 SMITH               MICHAEL       40  

158   CONCORD                  RD  BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-22208-AR         

LICENSE REVOKED, OPERATE MV WITH                                           

SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION                                        

5/21/2015 CEPEDA              CARLOS        37  

209   SUMMER                   ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-22306-AR         

WARRANT- DOCKET# 1411CR005175 - OP MV W SUSP LIC                           

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS D                                           

5/21/2015 VEILLETTE           MATTHEW       27  

43    OLD MILFORD              RD  BROOKLINE                NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-22433-AR         

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B                                           
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5/22/2015 BEAUREGARD          JESSICA       35  

1301  MAIN                     ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-22473-AR         

DISORDERLY CONDUCT                                                         

RESIST ARREST                                                              

5/22/2015 STROBEL             THOMAS        36  

17    LUPINE                   ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-22649-AR         

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A                                           

5/23/2015 REUTHER             PALMER        39  

44    TILLROCK                 LN  NORWELL                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-22731-AR         

DISTURBING THE PEACE                                                       

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B                                                      

STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL                                                      

RESIST ARREST                                                              

5/24/2015 SOUSA               MICHAEL       37  

178   PLEASANT                 ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-22823-AR         

CRACKED WINDSHIELD                                                         

REGISTRATION NOT IN POSSESSION                                             

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

5/24/2015 TREACY              KEITH         43  

95    MAIN                     ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-22848-AR         

WARRANT - 1138CR002222 - OUI DRUGS                                         

5/25/2015 BEVIS               LAWRENCE      62  

155   IPSWICH                  RD  BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-23072-AR         

A&B                                                                        
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5/26/2015 LOVEWINE            KIYUNNIA      31  

760   MERRIMACK                ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-23232-AR         

WARRANT DOCKET #1111CR002800 (LARCENY UNDER $250)                          

5/29/2015 MEDUGNO             WILLIAM       25  

18    PRINGLE                  ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-23639-AR         

WARRANT - 1211CR006876 - B&E DAYTIME FOR FELONY                            

WARRANT - 1111CR004230 - OP MV W/ SUSP LIC                                 

5/29/2015 SCUTURIO            DONALD        56  

12    CALIFORNIA               RD  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-23714-AR         

WARRANT#1311CR006417 C.90 S.23 LICENSE SUSPENED,OP MV                      

5/31/2015 POWERS              NICHOLAS      22  

7R    CONCORD                  ST  WILMINGTON               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-23901-AR         

1153CR002929 B&M MOTOR VEHICLE                                             

1253CR000046 POSSESS CLASS D                                               

6/1/2015 SOSTILLO            ROBERT        42  

970   MAIN                     ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-24255-AR         

WARRANT CHILD PORN  #201112530015                                          

6/2/2015 TIGHE               JASON         44  

54    COLONIAL                 DR  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-24364-AR         

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B: SUBOXONE                                            

OUI LIQUOR, 2ND OFFENSE                                                    

THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME; SMASH WITNESSES HEAD IN                            

6/2/2015 PEPE                FREDERICK     45  

124   LILLEY                   AVE LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-24386-A-AR       
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DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS A, SUBSQ.OFF.                                       

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A, SUBSQ.                                   

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B, SUBSQ.OFF.                                          

DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B, SUBSQ.OFF.                                       

6/2/2015 ANDREWS             ARMOND        47  

754   LAKEVIEW                 AVE LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-24386-AR         

DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B, SUBSQ.OFF.                                       

DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS A, SUBSQ.OFF.                                       

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A, SUBSQ.                                   

6/2/2015 SPROUL              DOMINIQUE     18  

189   MIDDLESEX                ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-24386-B-AR       

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B                                                      

6/2/2015 ELEFTHERIOU         ALEXANDRA     24  

17    SAWMILL RIDGE            RD  HAVERHILL                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-24400-AR         

LICENSE REVOKED, OPERATE MV WITH                                           

6/2/2015 HAN                 SHUYUN        50  

69    APTHORP                  ST  QUINCY                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-24402-A-AR       

SEXUAL CONDUCT FOR FEE                                                     

6/3/2015 GAGNE               SCOTT         19  

14    POLLARD                  ST  N BILLERICA              MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-24535-AR         

SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION                                                 

6/3/2015 HINES               JASON         41  

14    CLAIRE                   ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-24554-AR         
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DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                      

6/3/2015 DIAZ                GEOFFREY      37  

213   CABOT                    RD  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-24555-AR         

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS A                                                   

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A                                           

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B                                           

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS C                                           

6/3/2015 DIAZ                JEFFREY       39  

213   CABOT                    RD  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-24559-AR         

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS C                                                      

6/4/2015 CARPENITO           ANTHONY       50  

46    WAVERLY                  PL  MELROSE                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-24601-AR         

WARRANT - 1353CR000194 - RESIST ARREST                                     

WARRANT - 1450CRCR002408 - A&B DW                                          

A&B ON POLICE OFFICER                                                      

RESIST ARREST                                                              

A&B ON POLICE OFFICER                                                      

WARRANT - 1353CR000195 - THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME                            

6/5/2015 SUSSENBERGER        JACOB         38  

410   PINNACLE                 ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-24794-AR         

LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR OUI, OPER MV WITH                                    

6/10/2015 LABARRE             ADAM          31  

418   COLLEGE                  HWY SOUTHWICK                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-25439-AR         

LICENSE REVOKED AS HTO, OPERATE MV WITH                                    

SAFETY STANDARDS, MV NOT MEETING RMV                                       
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6/10/2015 YOST                JOSHUA        24  

418   WALKER                   ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-25501-AR         

INSPECTION/STICKER, NO                                                     

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

6/12/2015 LANE                LAURA         33  

56    SPARHAWK                 DR  AMESBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-25786-AR         

STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO                                                        

LICENSE REVOKED, OPERATE MV WITH                                           

EQUIPMENT VIOLATION, MISCELLANEOUS MV                                      

6/13/2015 CADIGAN             CONOR         19  

41    WESCOTT                  CIR TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-25902-AR         

THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME                                                     

6/14/2015 GRIBBIN             AARON         21  

73    POMFRET                  RD  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-26005-AR         

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

6/15/2015 BLADES              EDWARD        49  

862   EAST                     ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-26127-AR         

LICENSE REVOKED, OPERATE MV WITH                                           

ATTACHING PLATES                                                           

INSPECTION/STICKER, NO                                                     

6/15/2015 BURK                JOSHUA        28  

17    WILDER                       LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-26184-AR         

WARRANT#1111CR007461 C.94C S.32C DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTR.                   
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WARRANT#1411CR005041 C.90 S.23 LICENSE SUSPENDED                           

6/15/2015 VEGA                JEFFREY       27  

62    BELLFLOWER               RD  BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-26200-AR         

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

SEAT BELT, FAIL WEAR                                                       

6/16/2015 JONES               PAUL          52  

1535  MAIN                     ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-26426-AR         

1410CR002294A COMPULSORY INSURANCE VIOLATION                               

6/18/2015 STANICHUK           JASON         39  

2     WOODLAND                 DR  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-26736-AR         

SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION                                        

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF                                   

6/19/2015 DEVINCENT           SCOTT         38  

250   POND                     ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-26766-AR         

LICENSE REVOKED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ.OFF                                     

LIGHTS VIOLATION, MV                                                       

6/19/2015 DELOSSANTOS         JUAN          27  

411   HIGH ST, 2ND 
FLOOR       

    LAWRENCE                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-26845-AR         

Trafficking in Cocaine over 18 grams but less than 36                      

DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B                                                   

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

6/20/2015 MOORE               JOSEPH        26  

742   FIRST                    ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-26965-AR         

WARRANT-DOCKET#1511CR000517 - UNLICENSED OP OF MV                          
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WARRANT-DOCKET# 1211CR003393 - UNLICENSED OP OF MV                         

6/20/2015 COELHO              WEDSON        26  

352   LAWRENCE                 ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-27054-AR         

1267CR001361 LICENSE SUSPENDED                                             

1422CR001890 UNLICENSED OPERATION                                          

6/20/2015 LAKE                BENJAMIN      31  

62    HILLTOP                  DR  KEENE                    NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-27056-A-AR       

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A                                           

CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW                                             

6/20/2015 GORDON              DEVAN         30  

413   ROUTE                        SPOFFORD                 NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-27056-AR         

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A                                           

CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW                                             

6/20/2015 GUNSETH             CODY          29  

26    MONADNOCK                HWY KEENE                    NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-27056-B-AR       

CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW                                             

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A                                           

6/21/2015 ROMAN               MARIO         25  

16    MIDDLE                   ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-27122-AR         

WARRANT - 1511CR001680 - OP MV W/ SUSP LIC                                 

6/22/2015 RIPLEY              SCOTT         21  

1123  CHANDLER                 ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-27229-AR         

LICENSE REVOKED, OPERATE MV WITH                                           

Page 40 of 84



6/22/2015 STIMPSON            HAILEY        21  

27    CHAMPA                   RD  BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-27313-A-AR       

PASSING VIOLATION                                                          

STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO                                                        

RECKLESS OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                        

STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL                                                      

STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO                                                        

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

CREATING RISK OF SERIOUS BODILY INJURY TO A CHILD                          

SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION                                        

CREATING RISK OF SERIOUS BODILY INJURY TO A CHILD                          

RESIST ARREST                                                              

STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                      

SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION                                        

PASSING VIOLATION                                                          

RECKLESS OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                        

STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO                                                        

STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO                                                        

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                      

RESIST ARREST                                                              

6/22/2015 STIMPSON            LINDA         44  

27    CHAMPA                   RD  BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-27313-AR         

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                      

RESIST ARREST                                                              
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6/22/2015 SIMMONS             BRIAN         34  

7     COTTAGE                  ST  WAREHAM                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-27319-A-AR       

ATTEMPT TO COMMIT CRIME TO WIT LARCENY                                     

MOTOR VEH, RECEIVE STOLEN                                                  

6/22/2015 GREELEY             ANTHONY       29  

      HOMELESS                     HOMELESS                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-27319-AR         

ATTEMPT TO COMMIT CRIME TO WIT LARCENY                                     

MOTOR VEH, RECEIVE STOLEN                                                  

6/22/2015 BRIDGES             ROBERT        61  

85    PURCHASE                 ST  MILFORD                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-27346-AR         

OUI LIQUOR                                                                 

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

6/23/2015 CHANDLER            MARY BETH     50  

437   CHANDLER                 ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-27429-AR         

SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE                                             

6/25/2015 HAYDEN              GRETCHEN      38  

70    BROOK                    ST  DRACUT                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-27746-AR         

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

REGISTRATION REVOKED, OP MV WITH                                           

UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE                                                    

SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION                                        

UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE                                                 

6/26/2015 MAIATO              CHRISTOPHER   27  

6     OAK                      ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-27882-AR         

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     
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NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

OUI DRUGS                                                                  

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                      

6/27/2015 CHERUBINO           JENNIFER      24  

58    DECAROLIS                DR  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-27963-AR         

RESIST ARREST                                                              

DISORDERLY CONDUCT                                                         

6/30/2015 HATCH               ROBERT        24  

45    MERRIMAC                 ST  WOBURN                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-28358-AR         

OUI LIQUOR                                                                 

OUI DRUGS                                                                  

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

6/30/2015 GUAMAN              JOSE          35  

4     OLIVER                   ST  MILFORD                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-28417-AR         

LICENSE REVOKED AS HTO, OPERATE MV WITH                                    

6/30/2015 NIES                PAMELA        46  

51    CARLISLE                 ST  CHELMSFORD               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-28471-AR         

SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION                                        

UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE                                                    

UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE                                                 

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

1518CR000100 LARCENY UNDER                                                 

7/2/2015 CORMIER             CHELSEA       24  

84    WALKER                   ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-28712-AR         

WARRANT- DOCKET# 1438CR000342- LARCENY OVER$250                            
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7/2/2015 TORRES              ALFREDO       29  

14    VARNEY                   ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-28792-AR         

FIREARM, CARRY WITHOUT LICENSE                                             

POSSESSION OF AMMUNITION, NO LICENSE                                       

FIREARM, LARCENY OF                                                        

7/2/2015 LINDSEY             DAVID         47  

4     TANGLEWOOD               AVE TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-28817-AR         

LICENSE REVOKED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ.OFF                                     

7/2/2015 GLEATON             JEREMY        23  

697   SHAWSHEEN                ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-28855-A-AR       

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B                                                      

7/2/2015 CONLEY              SHAWN         27  

116   TENTH                    ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-28855-AR         

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                      

7/2/2015 RICH                STEVEN        25  

22    HIGHLAND                 AVE TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-28855-B-AR       

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B                                                      

7/2/2015 LEAHY               ROBIN         52  

74    WEBSTER                  ST  MARSHFIELD               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-28861-AR         

WARRANT   1359CR003950   SUSPENDED LICENSE                                 

WARRANT  1459CR00308 SUSPENDED LICENSE                                     
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7/5/2015 CROWTHER            MICHAEL       36  

14    TRIDENT                  AVE WINTHROP                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-29320-AR         

LARCENY UNDER $250 BY SINGLE SCHEME                                        

7/6/2015 KLOPPENBURG         JILL          38  

28    GLEN MEADOW              RD  HAVERHILL                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-29404-AR         

WARRANT 1418CR007838 TRESSPASSING                                          

1418CR005912 LICENSE SUSPENDED                                             

WARRANT 1518CR003554 LICENSE SUISPENDED                                    

7/7/2015 DUBORD              JOHNATHON     25  

9     DELL HOLLOW              RD  BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-29587-AR         

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

FALSE NAME TO A POLICE OFFICER, MV OPERATOR                                

INSPECTION/STICKER, NO                                                     

7/7/2015 MITCHELL            ALEXANDER     24  

7     BALD HILL                LN  PEABODY                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-29624-AR         

LICENSE REVOKED, OPERATE MV WITH                                           

INSPECTION/STICKER, NO                                                     

WARRANT   1410CR002260 LICENSE SUSPENEDED                                  

WARRANT                                                                    

7/8/2015 WANGUGI             NONALITI      25  

23    TEMPLE                   ST  NASHUA                   NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-29801-AR         

WARRANT                                                                    

WARRANT                                                                    

7/9/2015 WEIR                CHRISTINE     58  

36    TRASK                    RD  PEABODY                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-26379-AR         
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LARCENY UNDER $250                                                         

7/9/2015 LAGRASSE            FREDERICK     52  

14    HARTFORD                 ST  BEDFORD                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-29865-AR         

WARRANT-DOCKET#0222CR000903-A&B                                            

WARRANT-DOCKET# 0118CR000993 - SUSP LIC                                    

WARRANT-DOCKET#0322CR002088-DISORDERLY CONDUCT                             

7/9/2015 ELLIOTT             JUSTIN        32  

540   SOUTH                    ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-29889-AR         

WARRANT - DOCKET 1411CR003565 (POSSESSION CLASS A DRUG)                    

7/10/2015 LEWIS               TIFFANY       33  

3     LINCON ST 1ST 
FLOOR      

    HAVERHILL                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-30123-A-AR       

SHOPLIFTING $100+ BY CONCEALING MDSE                                       

7/10/2015 DEVANEY             APRIL         32  

42    PORTLAND ST 1ST 
FLOOR    

    HAVERHILL                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-30123-AR         

SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE                                             

7/10/2015 GIORDANO            MATTHEW       30  

6     LILAC                    RD  BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-30133-AR         

OUI DRUGS                                                                  

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS C                                                      

7/13/2015 CALLERY             SEAN          30  

36    PARK                     ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-30482-AR         
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LARCENY OVER $250                                                          

7/14/2015 LONGTIN             ROBERT        47  

4     ROBERTA                  LN  LAWRENCE                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-30611-AR         

LARCENY OVER $250                                                          

7/15/2015 CAMPBELL            JOSHUA        18  

17    LAKEVIEW                 DR  BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-30834-A-AR       

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B                                           

7/15/2015 BENTON              ROBIN         34  

95    MAIN                     ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-30834-AR         

DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B                                                   

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B                                           

7/18/2015 COLE                GEORGE        20  

72    ALLEN                    RD  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-31186-AR         

WARRANT DOCKET 1522CR000751 OPER AFTER LICENSE SUSP.                       

SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION                                        

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

7/18/2015 CARRIGAN            KEITH         43  

807   SHAWSHEEN                ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-31214-AR         

1411CR001676 LICENSE SUSPENDED                                             

1410CR001457 LICENSE SUSPENDED                                             

7/18/2015 ROBBINS             SCOTT         50  

1225  PAWTUCKET                BLVD LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-31228-AR         

WARRANT 1450CR002004 A&B                                                   

A&B ON POLICE OFFICER                                                      

RESIST ARREST                                                              
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7/19/2015 PORTER              LISA          48  

1386  GORHAM                   ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-31352-AR         

SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION                                                 

7/19/2015 HOANG               JUSTIN        26  

28    CENTRAL                  ST  HUDSON                   NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-31358-AR         

DISORDERLY CONDUCT                                                         

SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION                                                 

7/21/2015 GRIGG               RICHARD       53  

148   HIGH ST 2ND              FL  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-31651-AR         

WARRANT - 0611CR001635 - OP MV W/ SUSP REG                                 

7/21/2015 RIVERARIVERA        RAFAEL        33  

22    ENNELL                   ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-31708-AR         

WARRANT#1511CR000100 LICENSE SUSPENDED,OP MV                               

INSPECTION/STICKER, NO                                                     

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION                                        

7/21/2015 SANCHEZ-MELENDEZ    YESSENIA      27  

22    ENNELL                   ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-31740-AR         

WARRANT 1511CR001619 UNLINSURED M/V                                        

7/21/2015 DOYLE               SHAWN         48  

1323  SOUTH                    ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-31756-A-AR       

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B                                           

DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B                                                   
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7/21/2015 BUTLER              JAMES         36  

1323  SOUTH                    ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-31756-AR         

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B, SUBSQ.OFF.                                          

7/21/2015 COMPOS              JOSHUA        29  

49    MANCHESTER               ST  MANCHESTER               NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-31764-AR         

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                      

7/22/2015 CROWTHER            MICHAEL       36  

14    TRIDENT                  AVE WINTHROP                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-31934-AR         

WARRANT 1511CR004207 LARCENY UNDER                                         

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B                                                      

LARCENY UNDER $250 BY FALSE PRETENSE                                       

7/22/2015 SMITH               RAYMOND       28  

35    SANSON                   CT  BOXBOROUGH               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-31953-AR         

OUI LIQUOR                                                                 

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

7/23/2015 HUARD               ASHLEY        20  

24    DOBSON                   ST  WILMINGTON               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-31993-AR         

UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV                                                 

USE MV WITHOUT AUTHORITY                                                   

7/23/2015 DIAZ                JEFFREY       39  

213   CABOT                    RD  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-32016-A-AR       

STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL                                                      

CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW                                             
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7/23/2015 LEBRON              ROBERTO       25  

26    INMAN                    ST  LAWRENCE                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-32016-AR         

LICENSE REVOKED, OPERATE MV WITH                                           

CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW                                             

STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL                                                      

7/23/2015 ELLIOTT             JUSTIN        32  

540   SOUTH                    ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-32016-B-AR       

CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW                                             

7/23/2015 DIAZ                GEOFFREY      37  

213   CABOT                    RD  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-32016-C-AR       

CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW                                             

7/23/2015 LEWANDOSKI          JOHN          63  

85    QUAIL                    RUN TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-32062-AR         

OUI LIQUOR, 3RD OFFENSE                                                    

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

7/24/2015 ROUX                MATTHEW       35  

6     BOISVERT                 RD  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-32244-AR         

WARRANT (1551CR001151)                                                     

7/25/2015 MACKLIN             RICHIE        48  

1095  CHANDLER                 ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-32309-AR         

WARRANT 1411CR003875 LICENSE SUSPENDED                                     
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7/26/2015 TAMBONE             JAMES         24  

167B  PLEASANT                 ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-32430-AR         

WARRANT#1522CR000607  LICENSE SUSPENDED SUBSQ. OFFENSE                     

CREDIT CARD, LARCENY OF                                                    

LARCENY UNDER $250                                                         

7/27/2015 GALVIN              SAMANTHA      25  

52    WILLOWDALE               AVE TYNGSBOROUGH             MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-32529-AR         

WARRANT - 1411CR006083 - OP MV W/ SUSP LIC                                 

7/27/2015 PHONGVICHITH        ATXAY         55  

189   MIDDLESEX                ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-32533-AR         

WARRANT - 1411CR000169 - SHOPLIFTING                                       

WARRANT - 1311CR001828 - SHOPLIFTING                                       

7/28/2015 MCKEON              JAMES         22  

120   CASTLE                   RD  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-32671-AR         

WARRANT#1411CR000243  B&E MV NIGHT FELONY                                  

WARRANT#1211CR002992  UNLICENSED OPERATION                                 

7/30/2015 MARTEL              DANIEL        20  

1390  MAIN                     ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-32950-AR         

LARCENY OVER $250                                                          

LARCENY UNDER $250                                                         

LARCENY OVER $250                                                          

LARCENY UNDER $250                                                         

LARCENY OVER $250                                                          

8/1/2015 RIVERA              TYRELL        23  

189   MIDDLESEX                ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-33078-AR         
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WARRANT   1511CR000880 VIOLATION OF R/O                                    

8/1/2015 PARADISO            CRAIG         21  

143   BALDWIN                  RD  BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-33150-AR         

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY                                                      

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

OUI DRUGS                                                                  

8/1/2015 ORTIZ               JOHN          21  

46    CAMPBELL                 ST  WOBURN                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-33154-AR         

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

DISORDERLY CONDUCT                                                         

RESIST ARREST                                                              

8/2/2015 FRATUS              CATHERINE     56  

425   SHAWMUT                  AVE BOSTON                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-33336-AR         

WARRANT                                                                    

8/3/2015 ROUX                MATTHEW       35  

6     BOISVERT                 RD  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-33201-AR         

STRANGULATION OR SUFFOCATION                                               

8/3/2015 GALLINARO           NICHOLAS      23  

99    MARSHALL                 ST  BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-33425-AR         

WARRANT - 1518CR000571 - CON VIOLATE DRUG LAW                              

8/3/2015 PROCTOR             KIRK          23  

221   SHORELINE                DR  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-33436-AR         

WARRANT -1311CR007061 - ASSAULT W/ DW                                      

WARRANT - 1211CR005201 - LARCENY UNDER $250                                

WARRANT - 1111CR006967 - UNREG MV                                          
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WARRANT - 1411CR003088 - OP MV W/ LIC SUSP                                 

8/7/2015 MORRIS              DAVID         20  

32    WARD                     ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-34008-AR         

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

EMERGENCY VEHICLE, WILFULLY OBSTRUCT, 3D                                   

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

OUI LIQUOR                                                                 

ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF                                   

LICENSE NOT IN POSSESSION                                                  

8/7/2015 BERGERSON           DAVID         55  

27    SPRING COVE              RD  NASHUA                   NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-34081-AR         

WARRANT (DOCKET 8413CR004096, 90/10 UNLICENSED OP OF MV)                   

8/7/2015 THEUS               JAMES         32  

36    LYMAN                    ST  LYNN                     MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-34119-AR         

LIGHTS VIOLATION, MV                                                       

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

8/7/2015 BUCKLEY             TIMOTHY       51  

63    LAKE                     ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-34123-AR         

OUI LIQUOR, 3RD OFFENSE                                                    

LIGHTS VIOLATION, MV                                                       

8/8/2015 KETSITH             MANKONE       27  

407   WALKER                   ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-34142-AR         

OUI LIQUOR                                                                 

8/9/2015 NUNEZ               NELCIO        61  

15    2ND                      AVE LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-34300-AR         
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MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

8/9/2015 PROCTOR             SHARON        41  

221   SHORELINE                DR  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-34319-AR         

WARRANT - 1411CR001295 - B&E DAYTIME FOR FELONY                            

WARRANT - 1411CR002285 - A&B                                               

8/10/2015 NATALE              PHILIP        35  

48    LOWELL                   ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-34463-AR         

WARRANT - 1211CR001997 - OUI LIQUOR                                        

8/10/2015 GRULLON             JULIAN        22  

156   CHAPEL                   AVE LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-34468-AR         

LARCENY OVER $250                                                          

LARCENY OVER $250                                                          

LARCENY OVER $250                                                          

LARCENY OVER $250                                                          

LARCENY OVER $250                                                          

8/12/2015 PILOTE              MARK          25  

34    LOCUST                   ST  BURLINGTON               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-34789-A-AR       

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

WARRANT  #1453CR002453                                                     

8/12/2015 CHRISTIE            BRYAN         24  

35    BERNIER                  ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-34789-AR         

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS E                                           

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              
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8/12/2015 CLEGG               ALAN          27  

72    HEATH                    ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-34789-B-AR       

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS E                                           

8/13/2015 DELSAS              MANUEL        47  

291   REVERE                   ST  REVERE                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-34879-AR         

LARCENY OVER $250                                                          

8/13/2015 DODGE               PETER         32  

14    LOCKE                    RD  BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-34897-AR         

INSPECTION/STICKER, NO                                                     

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

8/13/2015 RIDDLE              COLBY         27  

48    SAUNDERS                 CIR TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-34926-A-AR       

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                      

WARRANT                                                                    

8/13/2015 WHEATON             CHRISTINE     22  

310   TRULL                    RD  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-34926-AR         

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                      

8/14/2015 PETERS              SCOTT         27  

112   VALE                     ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-34987-AR         

B&E FOR MISDEMEANOR                                                        

8/14/2015 CONWAY              JAKLYN        26  

15    ROPER                    ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-35078-AR         

OUI LIQUOR                                                                 
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OUI DRUGS                                                                  

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

8/15/2015 MOLINARI            JOHN          41  

110   MAUREEN                  DR  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-35217-AR         

LICENSE REVOKED, OPERATE MV WITH                                           

ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF                                   

WARRANT                                                                    

OUI LIQUOR, 3RD OFFENSE                                                    

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

8/17/2015 DONOVAN             ELIZABETH     39  

311   LOWELL                   ST  ANDOVER                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-35358-AR         

1318CR006168 LICENSE SUSPENDED                                             

1318CR000761 LICENSE SUSPENDED                                             

1318CR000157 LICENSE SUSPENDED                                             

8/18/2015 MCLAINE             VINCENT       22  

1284  WHIPPLE                  RD  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-35497-AR         

WARRANT- DOCKET#1511CR003941 - SHOPLIFTING                                 

8/19/2015 HALL                BRYAN         37  

7     FILLMORE                 DR  BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-35734-AR         

INSPECTION/STICKER, NO                                                     

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

8/20/2015 BURNS               DEBBIE        50  

      PO BOX 524                   LAWRENCE                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-35835-AR         

CREDIT CARD FRAUD OVER $250                                                

Page 56 of 84



CREDIT CARD FRAUD OVER $250                                                

CREDIT CARD FRAUD OVER $250                                                

CREDIT CARD, POSSESS COUNTERFEIT PRESS                                     

FALSE IMPERSONATION & IDENTITY FRAUD                                       

FALSE IMPERSONATION & IDENTITY FRAUD                                       

FALSE IMPERSONATION & IDENTITY FRAUD                                       

LICENSE REVOKED, OPERATE MV WITH                                           

8/20/2015 GREENLAW            SHAUN         32  

5     ROBINWOOD                AVE BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-35846-AR         

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

8/20/2015 STINNETT            LORI          54  

47    BILLERICA                RD  CHELMSFORD               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-35867-AR         

OUI LIQUOR, 2ND OFFENSE                                                    

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

8/20/2015 MITRANO             JOSEPH        26  

2     SANGER                   ST  MEDFORD                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-35890-AR         

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS E                                           

8/20/2015 SMITH               THOMAS        53  

47    TANGELWOOD               DR  TEATICKET                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-35900-AR         

DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS E                                                   

1211CR003883 LARCENY OVER                                                  

1389CR001644 B&E BUILDING NIGHTTIME                                        

8/21/2015 DODGE               BRIDGETTE     24  

157   NESMITH                  ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-35910-AR         

STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL                                                      

OUI LIQUOR                                                                 
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NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

8/23/2015 CARTER              COLLEEN       48  

5     PONDVIEW                 LN  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-36229-AR         

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

OUI LIQUOR                                                                 

UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV                                                 

8/24/2015 CAPPELLO            WILLIAM       57  

10    PEARL                    ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-36240-AR         

THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME TO WIT/ MURDER                                      

B&E BUILDING NIGHTTIME FOR FELONY                                          

A&B                                                                        

8/25/2015 DIAMOND             NATHAN        35  

PO    BOX                          LIBERTY                  ME

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-36491-AR         

SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION                                                 

TRESPASS                                                                   

8/25/2015 CIFREDO             DAVID         28  

50    CHESTNUT                 ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-36497-AR         

WARRANT  1511CR001593   NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF M/V                         

8/26/2015 KEEFE               JOANNE        54  

2580  MAIN                     ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-36596-AR         

WARRANT - 1211CR000160 - LARCENY OVER $250.00                              

8/26/2015 PERRY               JAMES         26  

21    SECOR                    WAY TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-36676-AR         

STRANGULATION OR SUFFOCATION                                               
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8/27/2015 RODRIQUEZ           PEDRO         22  

43    BROOKDALE                AVE HAVERHILL                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-36765-AR         

COURTESY BOOKING                                                           

8/28/2015 CATALDO             DOMENIC       29  

26    MARKET                   ST  LAWRENCE                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-36862-AR         

OUI LIQUOR & SERIOUS INJURY                                                

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

LICENSE REVOKED, OPERATE MV WITH                                           

8/28/2015 HEMBREE             JAMES         26  

749   NORTH                    ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-36917-AR         

1311CR007229 THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME                                        

1511CR001204  DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B                                        

8/29/2015 QUINTANA            ANTHONY       23  

43    STARBIRD                 ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-36958-AR         

OUI LIQUOR                                                                 

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

8/29/2015 CLIFFORD            JAMES         60  

257   SHAWSHEEN                AVE WILMINGTON               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-37045-AR         

TRESPASS                                                                   

8/29/2015 NICKERSON           LYNNE         57  

408   MAIN                     ST  HAVERHILL                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-37064-AR         

WARRANT  1538CR000256  DISORDERLY HOUSE                                    
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8/31/2015 HIGGINS             THOMAS        55  

664   MAIN                     ST  ROLLINSFORD              NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-37331-AR         

WARRANT#1364CR001675  C.90 S.23 LICENSE SUSPENDED,OP MV, SUBSQ.OFF.        

9/1/2015 RIVERA              JESUS         27  

47    MAIN                     ST  PEABODY                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-37414-AR         

WARRANT - 1413CR004750 - OP MV W/ SUSP LIC                                 

9/1/2015 QUINN               MICHAEL       34  

11    GASSETT                  RD  WESTFORD                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-37478-AR         

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                      

9/2/2015 HALL                JASON         39  

21    CRANBERRY 
MEADOW         

DR  BELLINGHAM               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-37627-AR         

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS C                                                      

OUI DRUGS, 2ND OFFENSE                                                     

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B                                                      

9/3/2015 ARIAS SANTANA       MARCIAL AMAURY 38  

108 E PLEASANT                 ST  LAWRENCE                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-37741-AR         

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B                                           

DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B                                                   

DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS A                                                   

9/4/2015 CLIFFORD            JAMES         60  

257   SHAWSHEEN                AVE WILMINGTON               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-37818-AR         

TRESPASS                                                                   
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9/5/2015 NICHOLS             ANTHONY       43  

4791  WEST EPOE                TER DALLAX                   TX

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-38012-AR         

WARRANT- DOCKET#1518CR003706 - UNLIC OP OF MV                              

9/7/2015 GUERRA-MORALES      ELVIN         37  

1     CHATHAM                  RD  BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-38276-AR         

INSPECTION/STICKER, NO                                                     

UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV                                                 

UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE                                                 

9/7/2015 PRIEST              ROBERT        66  

108   PARK                     ST  ARLINGTON                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-38324-AR         

ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF                                   

OUI LIQUOR, 2ND OFFENSE                                                    

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

BRAKES VIOLATION, MV                                                       

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

9/7/2015 MOONEY              JAMES         49  

54    WALNUT                   RD  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-38352-AR         

LICENSE REVOKED, OPERATE MV WITH                                           

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B                                                      

9/8/2015 TEJEDA              VICTOR        26  

51    OSGOOD                   ST  METHUEN                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-38528-A-AR       

DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B                                                   

CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW                                             

9/8/2015 MORALES             FRANCHESKA    26  

57    BASSWOOD                 ST  LAWRENCE                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-38528-AR         
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DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B                                                   

CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW                                             

9/8/2015 MCCARTHY            RYAN          35  

224   METHUEN                  ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-38537-AR         

SHOPLIFTING $100+ BY ASPORTATION                                           

9/8/2015 DENISO              DAMON         37  

30    DECAROLIS                DR  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-38540-AR         

WARRANT                                                                    

9/9/2015 DOTSON              ISAIAH        25  

440   NORTH                    AVE HAVERHILL                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-38713-AR         

LARCENY OVER $250                                                          

WITNESS, INTIMIDATE                                                        

FIREARM, CARRY WITHOUT LICENSE                                             

KIDNAPPING                                                                 

9/10/2015 MUTCH               CHERYL        29  

9     JAY                      ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-38798-AR         

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                      

9/11/2015 LAVALLE             JAMES         52  

75    HILLMAN                  ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-38978-AR         

UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE                                                 

LICENSE REVOKED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ.OFF                                     

9/11/2015 RODAS               FREDY         30  

14    CORTHELL                 RD  BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-38984-AR         

STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO                                                        

UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV                                                 

Page 62 of 84



9/14/2015 SCHNEIDER           DARLENE       52  

17    MAIVERN                  ST  MANCHESTER               NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-39314-AR         

A&B                                                                        

SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE                                             

9/14/2015 MANNINGHAM          JAMES         52  

208   CARLETON                 ST  LAWRENCE                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-39339-AR         

DISORDERLY CONDUCT                                                         

9/16/2015 SCHNEIDER           DARLENE       52  

17    MAIVERN                  ST  MANCHESTER               NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-39531-AR         

WARRANT - 1511CR005411 - ASSAULT W/ DW                                     

9/16/2015 HANNON              JACKIE        47  

21    SECOR                    WAY TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-39648-AR         

KIDNAPPING                                                                 

A&B                                                                        

9/17/2015 HINES               JAMES         34  

19    ANTHONY                  RD  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-39671-AR         

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

OUI LIQUOR                                                                 

9/18/2015 GOFF                DUTCH         37  

32    DUNDEE                   CIR BUXTON                   ME

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-39861-A-AR       

WARRANT                                                                    

9/18/2015 DANIEL              MARK          43  

24    MYRTLE                   ST  BIDDEFORD                ME

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-39861-AR         

WARRANT                                                                    
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9/19/2015 OK                  DARARITH      29  

79    THISSELL                 AVE DRACUT                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-39925-AR         

OUI LIQUOR, 2ND OFFENSE                                                    

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

9/19/2015 BERRY               JAMES         31  

12    HIGHLAND VIEW            RD  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-39953-AR         

WARRANT#1418CR006420  90/24RECKLESS OP.  90/23 LICENSE SUSP.               

WARRANT#1511CR000605 90/23 SUSPENDED LICENSE                               

WARRANT#1511CR000724 94C/34 DRUG,POSSESS CLASS A 94C/40 CONSPIRACY         

WARRANT#1511CR001514 94C/34  DRUG,POSSESS CLASS B                          

WARRANT#1318CR006239 90/23 LICENSE SUPENDED                                

WARRANT#1553CR000687  90/23 LICENSE SUSP.  90/25 IDENTIFY SELF,REFUSE      

WARRANT#1318CR007940  268/32B RESIST ARREST  265/13 A&B ON POLICE OFFICER  

WARRANT#1511CR002404  266/34 LARCENY OVER $250 FALSE PRETENSE              

9/21/2015 RIDDLE              COLBY         27  

48    SAUNDERS                 CIR TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-40191-A-AR       

1311CR006809 UNINSURED M/V                                                 

9464803 DRUG, DIST CLASS A                                                 

1511CR004859 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                         

1448CR000495 LICENSE SUSP                                                  

9/21/2015 WHEATON             CHRISTINE     22  

310   TRULL                    RD  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-40191-AR         

1511CR004856 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                         

1411CR000145 A&B                                                           

1511CR000692 DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB                                      
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9/22/2015 TUFTS               JOHN          48  

384   PLACE                    LN  WOBURN                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-40345-AR         

1353CR001951A OUI LIQUOR                                                   

9/23/2015 ALLEN               JEROME        19  

      MAIN                     ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-40493-AR         

WARRANT#1418CR006653  266/30A SHOPLIFTING                                  

9/24/2015 STOKES              BRANDON       24  

849   WALNUT                   ST  FALL RIVER               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-40568-AR         

ATTEMPT TO COMMIT CRIME-ATTEMPTED LARCENY UNDER 250                        

WARRANT-DOCKET# 1532CR001269-INTIMIDATION OF A WITNESS                     

9/28/2015 BISHOP-SULLIVAN     JOSHUA        27  

1417  AMES HILL                DR  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-41029-AR         

WITNESS, INTIMIDATE                                                        

WARRANT - 1401CR005344 - POSSESS CLASS B DRUG                              

9/29/2015 BALBONI             STACY         45  

2     HARJEEN                  RD  BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-41274-AR         

WARRANT#1511CR000705 266/30A SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALMENT                    

WARRANT#1125CR003071 266/18 B&E DAYTIME FOR FELONY                         

9/29/2015 GARCIA-GUERRIDO     CARLOS LUIS   25  

205   HICKORY                  LN  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-41297-AR         

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ.OFF                                   

SEAT BELT, FAIL WEAR                                                       

SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION                                        
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9/29/2015 CROWLEY             PHILIP        23  

158   MAPLE                    ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-41348-AR         

WARRANT (UNLICENSED OPER)                                                  

9/30/2015 LANDERS             LINDA         69  

58    EMERALD                  CT  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-41485-AR         

OUI LIQUOR                                                                 

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

10/3/2015 ALVES               BRUCE         18  

115   COLUMBIA                 RD  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-41765-AR         

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

LIGHTS VIOLATION                                                           

UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE                                                 

10/5/2015 PARIS               NICHOLAS      25  

25    WINTHROP 
SHORE           

DR  WINTHROP                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-41973-A-AR       

DISORDERLY CONDUCT                                                         

RESIST ARREST                                                              

10/5/2015 PERRY               RACHAEL       24  

40    BOSTON                   RD  CHELMSFORD               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-41973-AR         

WARRANT (1511CR004975)                                                     

10/5/2015 CAMPBELL            MICHAEL       64  

100   CORINNE                  WAY TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-41974-AR         

OUI LIQUOR, 2ND OFFENSE                                                    

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       
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10/5/2015 FEBRES              WOLFREDO      25  

32    WILLIE                   ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-42081-AR         

WARRANT     1511CRF004626  A & B                                           

WARRANT   1511CR005397  THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME                             

10/6/2015 CARTER              PETER         31  

5     GUILD                    RD  BURLINGTON               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-42239-AR         

WARRANT   1418CR001309  SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING                          

10/11/2015 BYSIEWICZ           DENNIS        69  

9     BRADFORD                 AVE MEDFORD                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-42864-AR         

TRESPASS                                                                   

10/11/2015 KINSELLA            JAMES         21  

28    ANDOVER                  RD  BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-42878-AR         

SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION                                                 

10/12/2015 ROUX                MATTHEW       35  

6     BOISVERT                 RD  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-43014-AR         

DISORDERLY CONDUCT                                                         

10/14/2015 MOLONEY             TAYLOR        22  

10    LARCHWOOD                ST  N BILLERICA              MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-43191-AR         

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO                                                        

SPEEDING                                                                   

OUI LIQUOR                                                                 

10/16/2015 LOPEZ               RONY          21  

29    GROVE                    AVE LYNN                     MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-43551-AR         
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UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV                                                 

10/17/2015 MAY                 MICHAEL       28  

30    LEE                      ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-43706-AR         

WARRANT#1411CR003785  265/13A/B  A&B                                       

WARRANT#1011CR008151 266/120 TRESSPASS                                     

10/18/2015 UNDERWOOD           RICHARD       28  

45    BUTMAN                   RD  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-43789-AR         

WARRANT- DOCKET# 1511CR003519 - CONCEAL NUMBER PLATE                       

WARRANT- DOCKET# 1453CR002203 - OP MV W/ SUSP REGISTRATION                 

10/18/2015 VISSA               JESSICA       33  

76    SEAVERNS BRIDGE          RD  AMHURST                  NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-43855-A-AR       

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A                                           

CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW - TO WIT/ POSSESSION TO DISTRIBUTE CLASS A  

10/18/2015 CANADY              CHRISTOPHER   56  

18    PLEASANT                 ST  MERRIMACK                NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-43855-AR         

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A                                           

CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW - TO WIT/ POSSESSION TO DISTRIBUTE CLASS A  

10/19/2015 LOMBARD             JOHN          35  

155   MERRIMACK 
MEADOWS        

LN  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-43982-AR         

WARRANT#1411CR002733 266/30/A LARCENY OVER $250                            

10/20/2015 MILLER              JOHN          29  

31    CLINTON                  ST  MILFORD                  NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-44200-AR         

POSSESSION OF AMMUNITION, NO LICENSE                                       

ASSAULT WEAPON SALE                                                        

Page 68 of 84



SALE OF LARGE CAPACITY SHOTGUN                                             

COMMISSION OF FELONY WHILE ARMED WITH FIREARM                              

FIREARM, CARRY WITHOUT LICENSE                                             

POSSESSION OF LARGE CAPACITY ASSAULT RIFLE                                 

AMMUNITION, UNLICENSED SALE OF                                             

POSSESSION OF A LARGE CAPACITY FEEDING DEVICE                              

POSSESSION OF LARGE CAPACITY SHOTGUN                                       

POSSESSION OF A LARGE CAPACITY FEEDING DEVICE                              

POSSESSION OF A LARGE CAPACITY FEEDING DEVICE                              

GUN TRAFFICKING (#2 GUNS)                                                  

POSSESSION OF A LARGE CAPACITY FEEDING DEVICE                              

POSSESSION OF A LARGE CAPACITY FEEDING DEVICE                              

POSSESSION OF A LARGE CAPACITY FEEDING DEVICE                              

POSSESSION OF A LARGE CAPACITY FEEDING DEVICE                              

POSSESSION OF A LARGE CAPACITY FEEDING DEVICE                              

POSSESSION OF A LARGE CAPACITY FEEDING DEVICE                              

POSSESSION OF A LARGE CAPACITY FEEDING DEVICE                              

POSSESSION OF A LARGE CAPACITY FEEDING DEVICE                              

10/20/2015 BAKER               ROBERT        28  

18    DEPOT                    ST  WESTFORD                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-44203-A-AR       

SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE                                             

10/20/2015 LYDSTON             MICHAEL       27  

17    SYCAMORE                 TER SOMERVILLE               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-44203-AR         

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

10/24/2015 CURTATONE           MIA           21  

5     MINTON                   RD  BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-44950-AR         

1453CR001375 SHOPLIFTING                                                   
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10/25/2015 FAY                 JOSEPH        48  

3     CHAMPION                 ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-45060-AR         

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO                                                        

OUI LIQUOR                                                                 

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

10/27/2015 COILEY              SEAN          35  

190   SHUTE                    ST  EVERETT                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-45294-AR         

OUI LIQUOR, 2ND OFFENSE                                                    

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ.OFF                                   

LEAVE SCENE OF PERSONAL INJURY                                             

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

10/29/2015 MARTEL              PETER         24  

24    WAYSIDE                  RD  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-45695-AR         

LARCENY OVER $250                                                          

B&E BUILDING DAYTIME FOR FELONY                                            

B&E BUILDING DAYTIME FOR FELONY                                            

10/30/2015 CARDINAL            JESSICA       21  

18    B                        ST  BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-45819-AR         

WARRANT                                                                    

11/1/2015 MCCUE               ROBERT        26  

6     EDGEWORTH                ST  BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-46050-AR         

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

OUI DRUGS, 2ND OFFENSE                                                     

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B                                                      

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       
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11/1/2015 SPILLER             MARK          22  

197   LEXINGTON                RD  DRACUT                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-46114-AR         

SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION                                                 

11/3/2015 LEGERSTROM          CHRISTOPHER   23  

91    JOHN                     ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-46389-AR         

1538CR001065A OPERATING AFTER SUSPEND LIC                                  

11/5/2015 NELSON              JOSEPH        28  

5     PINE RIDGE               RD  BURLINGTON               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-46628-AR         

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B, SUBSQ.OFF.                                          

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS C, SUBSQ.OFF.                                          

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

OUI DRUGS, 2ND OFFENSE                                                     

11/5/2015 HOEY                CHRISTOPHER   44  

100   MASS MILL                DR  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-46733-AR         

WARRANT#1511CR003234 90/23 LICENSE SUSPENDED                               

11/6/2015 RYAN                AMANDA        29  

14    NELSON                   AVE TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-46863-AR         

OUI DRUGS                                                                  

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B                                                      

11/6/2015 RONDEAU             DANIEL        22  

7     LARSON                   RD  TYNGSBORO                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-46876-AR         

WARRANT                                                                    
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11/6/2015 MARRA               SCOTT         46  

270   LITTLETON                RD  CHELMSFORD               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-46904-A-AR       

UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV                                                 

11/6/2015 POVENTUD            HARRY         22  

15G   STATE                    ST  LEOMINSTER               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-46904-AR         

SHOPLIFTING $100+ BY CONCEALING MDSE                                       

11/7/2015 AHERN               DEREK         26  

179   LOWELL                   BLVD METHUEN                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-46922-AR         

WARRANT - 1561CR001597 - A&B DW                                            

11/8/2015 SILVA               DEAN          43  

93    BEARSE                   AVE METHUEN                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-47043-AR         

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

OUI LIQUOR                                                                 

11/8/2015 GALVIN              SAMANTHA      25  

52    WILLOWDALE               AVE TYNGSBOROUGH             MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-47088-AR         

WARRANT 1411CR006083 LICENSE SUSPENDED                                     

SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION                                                 

11/9/2015 GOODWIN             COREY         20  

112   THORNTON                 AVE LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-47130-A-AR       

LARCENY OVER $250                                                          

Misleading Police Officer                                                  

CONSPIRACY - TO WIT/ LARCENY OVER $250                                     

LARCENY UNDER $250                                                         
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11/9/2015 GRIFFIN             ALEXANDER     19  

31    WEST 6TH                 ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-47130-AR         

LARCENY UNDER $250                                                         

Misleading Police Officer                                                  

LARCENY OVER $250                                                          

CONSPIRACY - TO WIT/ LARCENY OVER $250                                     

11/11/2015 HERNANDEZ           JULIO         30  

40    EVERETT                  ST  LAWRENCE                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-47576-AR         

UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV                                                 

STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO                                                        

11/11/2015 SAVOIE              RENE          43  

94    W 6TH ST REAR                LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-47617-AR         

WARRANT   #1511CR004820   SHOPLIFTING                                      

LARCENY OVER $250                                                          

11/12/2015 TOSI                MICHAEL       32  

64    SOUTH                    ST  BIDDEFORD                ME

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-47708-AR         

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

FALSE NAME TO A POLICE OFFICER, MV OPERATOR                                

LIGHTS VIOLATION, MV                                                       

NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION                                                     

REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                         

11/12/2015 HANNAGAN            DANIEL        60  

4101  ARCHSTONE                AVE TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-47726-AR         

A&B ON +60/DISABLED WITH INJURY                                            

WITNESS, INTIMIDATE                                                        

A&B ON +60/DISABLED WITH INJURY                                            
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11/13/2015 CARTER              ROBERT        54  

45    OAK                      ST  BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-47843-AR         

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A                                           

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

LICENSE REVOKED, OPERATE MV WITH                                           

11/13/2015 FLEMING             DAVID         48  

6     LAURIE                   DR  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-47867-AR         

OUI LIQUOR                                                                 

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

11/14/2015 DEJESUS             HAROLYN       27  

19    GROVE                    ST  METHUEN                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-47966-A-AR       

DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B                                                   

11/14/2015 HINES               JASON         42  

14    CLAIRE                   ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-47966-AR         

RESIST ARREST                                                              

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A                                           

CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW                                             

11/14/2015 NIEVES-FLORES       EDWIN         35  

19    GROVE                    ST  METHUEN                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-47966-B-AR       

DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B                                                   

11/16/2015 DENEGREIRO          JHONATTAN     18  

104   CHAPEL                   ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-48214-AR         

SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION                                        

WARRANT#1411CR003600  90/10/A UNLICENSED OPERATION MV                      

Page 74 of 84



LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

11/17/2015 PONTE               NUNO          41  

573   LAWRENCE                 ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-48449-AR         

WARRANT#1311CR002451  265/16 MURDER,ATT., A&B                              

11/18/2015 GALVIN              SAMANTHA      25  

52    WILLOWDALE               AVE TYNGSBOROUGH             MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-48583-AR         

WARRANT - DOCKET 1518CR006164 (SHOPLIFTING)                                

WARRANT - DOCKET 1511CR006549 (SHOPLIFTING)                                

SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION, 2ND OFF.                                       

WARRANT - DOCKET 1411CR006083 (OPER W/ SUSP LICENSE)                       

11/18/2015 RIVERA              RAFAEL        33  

22    ENNELL                   ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-48592-AR         

UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV                                                 

INSPECTION/STICKER, NO                                                     

11/19/2015 BURTON              MICHAEL       36  

154   SEAVER                   ST  BOSTON                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-48723-AR         

SEX OFFENDER FAIL TO REGISTER                                              

SEAT BELT, FAIL WEAR                                                       

11/19/2015 BOURQUE             JERRY         30  

61    WHIPPLE                  RD  BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-48733-AR         

WARRANT#SUCR1310615 269/10/J FIREARM,CARRY WO LICENSE                      

11/19/2015 MERCADO             VICTOR        37  

134   WILLARD                  ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-48747-AR         

UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV                                                 

BRAKES VIOLATION, MV                                                       
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11/20/2015 SWEENEY             MARK          43  

78    JEAN                     AVE LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-48887-AR         

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B                                                      

11/20/2015 AMBREFE             STEPHEN       55  

3     CHERRY TREE              LN  GROVELAND                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-48920-AR         

OUI LIQUOR, 2ND OFFENSE                                                    

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

11/23/2015 HIGGINS             MATTHEW       39  

71    NOLAN                    CT  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-49277-AR         

REGISTRATION REVOKED, OP MV WITH                                           

INSPECTION/STICKER, NO                                                     

STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL                                                      

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE                                                    

11/24/2015 HAND                MATTHEW       22  

13    SOUTH                    ST  MANCHESTER               NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-49496-AR         

SEX OFFENDER FAIL TO REGISTER LEVEL 2 OR 3                                 

11/24/2015 CUNNINGHAM          SPENCER       30  

3203  ARCHSTONE                AVE TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-49503-AR         

UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE                                                 

WARRANT#1510CR000664  90/23/D LICENSE SUSP.  90/20 INSPECTION STICKER      

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

INSPECTION/STICKER, NO                                                     
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11/24/2015 IACI                LISA          36  

12    PINE RIDGE               RD  WINDHAM                  NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-49526-A-AR       

LARCENY OVER $250                                                          

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                      

11/24/2015 MCGONIAGLE          JONATHON      21  

48    GEORGETOWN               DR  MILFORD                  NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-49526-AR         

LARCENY OVER $250                                                          

1511CR002345 SHOPLIFTING BY ASPOTATION                                     

1553CR001242 SHOPLIFTING                                                   

1418CR006980 LARCENY OVER                                                  

11/28/2015 PELLETIER           MARCY         37  

95    BEECH                    ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-50024-AR         

STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL                                                      

UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV                                                 

SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION                                                 

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

11/28/2015 ABREU-NIEVES        TAISHAMARY    28  

767   MERRIMACK                ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-50034-AR         

WARRANT#1118CR001585  90/24/P  USE MV W/O AUTHORITY                        

11/29/2015 PERRY               KIMBERLY      21  

49    RICHARDSON               RD  N CHELMSFORD             MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-50095-AR         

OUI LIQUOR                                                                 

12/1/2015 CHOINIERE           PIERRE        34  

18    SUMMIT                   ST  FRAMINGHAM               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-50405-AR         

WARRANT - 1562CR008107 - LARCENY UNDER $250                                
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12/1/2015 MORALES             JONATHAN      32  

393   WILDER                   ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-50432-AR         

WARRANT#1311CR003709 90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENED,OP MV                        

12/1/2015 BROOKS              PETER         60  

2     IRONWOOD                 ST  BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-50506-AR         

LEAVE SCENE OF PERSONAL INJURY                                             

12/3/2015 MURRAY              GINA          23  

135   ELM                      ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-50770-A-AR       

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS C                                                      

WARRANT - 1553CR000419 - POSSESS CLASS A                                   

12/3/2015 DOWNING             PATRICK       23  

24    JUNIPER                  LN  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-50770-AR         

WARRANT - 15567CR001374 - LARCENY OVER $250                                

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS C                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

12/3/2015 WHITE               MARIE         56  

6     ROSEWOOD                 RD  METHUEN                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-50785-AR         

LICENSE REVOKED, OPERATE MV WITH                                           

12/3/2015 PARKER              MAKEELIA      24  

333   CHESTNUT                 ST  LYNN                     MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-50843-AR         

WARRANT                                                                    

12/4/2015 CRISCITELLO         FRANK         34  

17    ELLSWORTH                ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-50968-AR         
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UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE                                                 

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

12/5/2015 MCCANN              JARETT        38  

11    DECAROLIS                DR  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-51144-AR         

WARRANT                                                                    

12/6/2015 MESSINA             JOHN          64  

62    WOBURN                   ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-51146-AR         

OUI LIQUOR, 5TH OFFENSE                                                    

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

12/6/2015 CUPAN               TABITHA       21  

58    BRAND                    ST  WILMINGTON               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-51179-AR         

SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE                                             

12/6/2015 MOORHOUSE           BRIAN         38  

20    PATRIOT                  RD  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-51180-AR         

COURTESY BOOKING                                                           

12/7/2015 HUGHES              ROBERT        26  

10    EDGBASTON                ST  BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-51335-A-AR       

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS C                                           

DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B                                                   

DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS C                                                   

12/7/2015 ALLARD              ANDREW        24  

2     ALLARD                   WAY BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-51335-AR         

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B, SUBSQ.OFF.                                          

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS C, SUBSQ.OFF.                                          
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12/8/2015 SKRZAT              PETER         29  

435   CHESTNUT                 ST  UXBRIDGE                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-51496-AR         

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS C, SUBSQ.OFF.                                          

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B  SUBOXONE                                            

LICENSE REVOKED FOR OUI, OPER MV WITH                                      

12/8/2015 MOORE               ROLAND        46  

8     TANAGER                  RD  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-51528-AR         

FIREARM WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS                                          

POSSESSION OF AMMUNITION, NO LICENSE                                       

POSSESSION OF AMMUNITION, NO LICENSE                                       

POSSESSION OF AMMUNITION, NO LICENSE                                       

FIREARM WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS                                          

FIREARM WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS                                          

FIREARM WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS                                          

FIREARM/LICENSE/FID CARD, FAIL SURRENDER                                   

12/8/2015 KHABBAZ             JOE           34  

11    WESCOTT                  CIR TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-51551-AR         

WARRANT  1581CR00077   DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B                            

12/9/2015 FITZEMEYER          MELANIE       41  

110   HERITAGE                 DR  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-51695-AR         

OUI LIQUOR                                                                 

12/11/2015 SPINOS              CHARLES       50  

20    HICKORY                  LN  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-52006-AR         

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS D                                           

DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS D                                                   
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12/11/2015 DOYLE               SHAWN         48  

1323  SOUTH                    ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-52007-AR         

UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV                                                 

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

OUI LIQUOR                                                                 

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

12/12/2015 HOBBS               RASHAD        27  

64A   CHENEY                   ST  DORCHESTER               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-52028-A-AR       

1354CR002357 LICENSE SUSPENDED                                             

USE MV WITHOUT AUTHORITY                                                   

12/12/2015 PESATURO            LUKE          24  

127   SALEM                    ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-52102-AR         

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

12/12/2015 LAMONTE             ELAINE        59  

103   MERRIMACK 
MEADOWS        

LN  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-52111-AR         

OUI LIQUOR, 2ND OFFENSE                                                    

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

12/12/2015 DAMELIO             NICHOLAS      22  

26    DUNTON                   RD  WILMINGTON               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-52148-AR         

OUI LIQUOR                                                                 

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

12/14/2015 EMOND               RICHARD       33  

65    FOREST                   RD  WESTFORD                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-52405-AR         
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SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION                                                 

12/15/2015 BURDETTE            JOSEPH        34  

2     ELMORE                       LYNN                     MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-52516-AR         

WARRANT - 1451CR001652 - POSS CLASS B                                      

WARRANT - 1421CR001401 - A&B                                               

12/17/2015 GOUVEIA             JAMES         49  

150   CARVER                   ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-52908-AR         

LARCENY OVER $250                                                          

12/18/2015 IMPINK              VICTOR        52  

30    GEDDES                   DR  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-52957-AR         

OUI LIQUOR                                                                 

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

12/18/2015 LI                  CHEUNG        50  

25    JAMES ONEILL             ST  BOSTON                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-53124-AR         

SEXUAL CONDUCT FOR FEE                                                     

12/19/2015 GONCALVES           JOAO          52  

53    PLEASANT                 ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-53235-AR         

WARRANT#1111CR005628  90/10/A UNLICENSED OP.MV                             

12/19/2015 RAICSICS            CHRISTOPHER   41  

12    VILLA ROMA               DR  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-53308-AR         

REGISTRATION NOT IN POSSESSION                                             

STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL                                                      

LIGHTS VIOLATION, MV                                                       

LICENSE NOT IN POSSESSION                                                  
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12/21/2015 LAPOINTE            KAREN         51  

205   MIDDLESEX                ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-53502-AR         

WARRANT - 1211CR002237 - SHOPLIFTING                                       

12/23/2015 DAWKINS             CHARLES       31  

165   SMITH                    ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-53929-AR         

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

ILLEGAL UTURN                                                              

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

12/23/2015 MARIA               ROBERT        76  

26    MONTVIEW                 AVE LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-53947-AR         

SEXUAL CONDUCT FOR FEE                                                     

12/23/2015 ALPER               MARC          58  

26    10TH                     AVE HAVERHILL                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-53951-AR         

SEXUAL CONDUCT FOR FEE                                                     

12/23/2015 DIAS                VALDECY       51  

93    CHAPEL                   ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-53955-AR         

SEXUAL CONDUCT FOR FEE                                                     

12/23/2015 CROSBY              JAMES         28  

80    ROGERS                   ST  TOWNSEND                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-53959-AR         

SEXUAL CONDUCT FOR FEE                                                     

12/25/2015 ROPER               DONNA         47  

125   ANDOVER                  RD  BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-54223-AR         

WARRANT                                                                    
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12/26/2015 PONDELLI            ASHLEY        24  

56    EIGHTH                   ST  TEWKSBURY                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-54277-AR         

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

OUI LIQUOR                                                                 

12/28/2015 SMITH               SEAIRRA       21  

      UNKNOWN                      MANCHESTER               NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-54626-AR         

WARRANT#1511CR007139  265/43/A STALKING                                    

12/28/2015 REYES               WILSON        24  

24    CABOT                    ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-54641-AR         

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION                                        

12/29/2015 LYDSTON             MICHAEL       27  

17    SYCAMORE                 TER SOMERVILLE               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-54781-AR         

WARRANT#1510CR000332  90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED                            

12/31/2015 PETERSEN            JOSEPH        56  

14    NEWPORT                  DR  BILLERICA                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-55181-AR         

1511CR007141 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B                                         

2/10/2016 KHOM                CHANTHOU      27  

25    LINWOOD                  ST  LOWELL                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

15-46405-AR         

FALSE IMPERSONATION & IDENTITY FRAUD                                       
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